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TRC ALTON GEOSCIENCE, INC.

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:

M. Scott Seery Chris Dennis 925-688-2463

COMPANY: DATE:

ACHCSA 2/8/00

FAX NUMBER: ' TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
510-337-9335 3

PHONE NUMEER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

RE: - YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER: L] N "j
Former Mobil 04-FGN 7—/ a/® Clw‘-'x o
14994 East 14™ Street .‘p:}

San Leandro, CA }W
pb

OurgenTt MrorreviEw O PLEASE COMMENT PLEASE REPLY [] PLEASE RE

NOTES/COMMENTS: - . | \. o
e

Dear Scott,

Attached are the analytical results from the re-sampled wells, MW-1A through MW-3A. For the
reasons listed below, we request permission o destroy wells MW-1A through MW-3A at the same
time we destroy wells MW-4A through MW-7A.

1. The MCLs for BTEX are only exceeded by benzene - 1.3 and 7.5 ug/L as indicated by the
" samples from MW-2A and MW-3A, respectively;
2. MiBE has never been detected in the groundwater beneath the site by EPA Method 8260;
3. The historical groundwater analytical mformation indicates that narural aenuation has been and
is occurring; and
4. 'The namral aenuation or any potential risk associated with the residual hydrocarbons will not
be mcreased or decreased due o additional groundwater monitoring and sampling.

A groundwater monitoring and sampling letter report documenting the attached ana]yucal results will
be mailed to you byFebnmry 11, 2000.

Sincerely,
C3.0—-
ChﬁsDennis

Ps. As anote, we will be conducting the quarterly groundwater monitoring and sampling at the
former Mobil station 04-He] (1012 Main Street, Pleasanton) on February 10, 2000. The carbon has
been replaced and the remedial system will be tumed back on at this tme.

5052 COMMERCIAL CIRCLE, CONCORD, CALIFORNIA 94520
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Where quality is a science.

4') Lancaster Laboratories

LLI Sample No. ww 3308370
f:oﬂected: 1/14/00 at 14:40 by JH

£.0. 4500100232-0509

: - Mobil Business Resources Corp. Rel. 00010
Submitted: 01/15/00 Reported: 01/25/00 2063 Main Street )
Discard: 02/25/00 Suite 501
Oakley CA 94561
Mi-1A Water Sample .
LOC# 04-FGN 56
Mobil: 14954 E. 14th St.: San Leandro, A
AS RECEIVED
CAT ‘ REPORTING
NGO,  ANALYSIS NAME RESULTS LIMET UNITS
B209  BTEX, MIBE (8020)
=--p--=-"=.=.u-”l=m8-=-=.ﬂ-----=.=ISI‘---HI=-=-------s-h-’--.------=.=-=-=-.--'-uslz.g.“l-I---IHIHI=----I--=.=‘=I'-=l=l=----'=.:.‘
0776 Benzene . N.D. # 1.0 ug/1
0777 Toluene 30. 0.3) ug/1
0778  Ethylbenzene 28, 0.30 ug/1
0779 Total Xylenes N.D. # 20. ug/1
0780 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether N.D. 10. ug/1

Due to the presence of interferents near their retention times. normal
reporting timits were not attained for benzene and total xylenes.

The presence or concentration af benzene and total xylenes

cannot be determined below thefr reporting limits due to the presence of
the interferents. - - - - - -

Due to the nature of the sample matrix, the surrogate standard recovery is
above the range of specifications.

g.=-=-=-=---=-=-=-=-=-=-=--.-.:.:.-u------=-=¢8-=_=_--H-=-=-=.---¢--—----S-=-=-=|=-=-.B---I-=-=-=.'-=-=-‘—"-=-='=----'-.=—B-=---B-H.E
8268 8015 Mod. for Gasoline ~ _ ’ - o e
E554  TPH-GRO (CA LUFT) 4,600 '

. 100. ug/1
A site-specific MSD sample was not submitted for the project. A LCS/LCSD
was performed to dumonstrate precision and accuracy at a batch Tevel.

Due to the nature of the sample matrix, the surrogate standard recovery is
above the range of specifications.

" &ALITY CONTROL REPORT
SAWPLE  SAMPLE oUP s IS LES  LCS LIMITS
RPT LIM  UNITS BLANK R0 M5 MSD- RPD  ICS [LUP RGD LOW HIGH
8209 BTEX, MTBE (3020) Batch: DOOISAL6
0776 Benzene
0 ugll N.D. : 16 18 . 1 107 % 11
0777 Toluere g ‘

gL ahoratory Method Detection Limit exceeded target detection limit
N.D.=Not detected at or above the Reporting Limit

1 COPY TO  TRC/Alton Geoscience ATTN: Chris Dennis

Questjons? Contact your Client Services Representative
Tan H. Vo at (717) 656-2300

11:49:04 D 000 3 134751 699467 X
882 0.00 00004500 ASRO0D 2oL WMN s

Respectfulty Submitted

Lancaster Laboratories Thomas C. Lehman, Ph.D.
MEMBER ';'32:;'!32‘;"8"“ Fike Group Leader, Petrol, Analysis
PAVEIM AR Lancoster Pa 17605-2425 Lancaster Labaratories is 8 subsidiary of Thermo TerraTech I, a Thermo Electron Company.

717-656-2300 Fax: 717-656-2681 See reverse side for explanation of symbols and abbrevistions, 2216 Rev. 3723/9¢
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Where quality is a science.

LLI Sanﬁle No. ww 3308370
Cdllected: 01/14/00 st 14:40 by JH Becount No: D9728
) . P.0. 4500100232 -0509
‘ Mobil Business Resources Corp. Rel. 00010 .
Submitted: 01/15/00 Reported: D1/25/00 2063 Main Street :
Discard: 02/25/00 Suite 501
Dakley CA 94561
Md-1A Water Sample
L0C# 03-FGN WBS# 56
Mobil: 14994 E. 14th St.; 5an Leandro, CA
SAMPLE SAMPLE DuP MS LS 1S LCS LIMITS
RPT LIM - INITS BLANK. RPD Ms MSD RPD iCS . DUP RPD LOW HIGH
0.30 ug/1 N.D. 153 162 2 108 81 118
0778 Ethylbenzene :
: 0.30 ugfl - N.D. 114 118 3 106 80 118
0779 Total Xylenes
20. ug/l N.D. 115 lis 3 8 - a1 118
0780 Methy) tert-Butyl Ether .
10. ug/1 N.D. 05 14 1 98 77 123
8268 8015 Mod, for Gasoline . Batch: 00018A02
5554 TPH-GRO (CA LUFT)
100. vg/1 N.D. 104 : 91 95 B8 B 121
SURROGATE SUMMARY
) SURROGATE LIMITS
TRIAL ID  SURROGATE RECOVERY % i HIGH
8209 BTEX, MTBE (8020) - TFT-P 185 69 132
8268 8015 Mod. for Gasoline TFT-F 171 58 142
LABORATORY CHRONICLE
CAT ANALYSIS
NO ANALYSIS NAME METHOD TRIAL ID DATE AND TIME  ANALYST
8209 BTEX, MIBE (8020} SW-846 B02DA 1 01/20/00 0432 Darvin L. Martin
8268 8015 Mod, for Gasoline CA LUFT Gasoline Method 1 01/19/00 0004 Michael C. Wehn
State of California Lab Certification No. 2116 s

#=Laboratory Method Detection Limit exceeded target detection Timit
N.D.=Not detected at or above the Reporting Limit

Questions? Contact your Client Services Representative

“Tan H. Yo at (717) 656-2300 ! u
‘ Respectfully Submitted
Lancaster Laboratories Thomas C. Lehman, Ph.D,
MEMEE & 2425 New Holland Pike Group Leader, Petrol. Analysis
PO Box 12425

Lancaster, PA 17505-2425

717-656-2300 Fax: 717-656-2681 See roverse side for explanation of symbols and abbreviatians.

tancaster Laharataries Is » subsidiary of Thermo TertaTech Inc., a Therma Electron Company.
2216 Rev. 3/23/99
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4') Lancaster Laboratories

here quality is a science.

LLI Sample No. ww 3308368

Collected: 01/14700 at 13:40 by JH CCoun
P.0. 4500100232-0509
‘Mobi11 Business Resources Corp. Rel. 00010
Submitted: 01/15/00 Reported: 01/25/00 2063 Main Street
Discard: 02725700 - Suite 501
: Oakley CA 94561
Md-2A Water Sample

LOC# 04-FGN 56
Mobil: 14994 E. 14th 5t.; San Leandro, CA

AS RECEIVED
REPORTING

CAT

NO, ANALYSIS NAME : RESULTS LIMIT UNITS

8209 BTEX, MTBE (8020) _
0776 Benzere 1.3 0.30 ug/1

0777 Toluene 18. 0.30 ug/1

0778  Ethylibenzene : 2.4 0.30 ug/1

0779 Total Xylenes N.D. # 5.0 ug/1

0780 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether N.D. 10. . ug/1

Due to the nature of the sample matrix, the surrogate standard recovery is
above. the range of specifications.

Due to the presence of an interferent near its retention time. the normal
reporting 1imit was not attained for total xylenes.

The presence or concentration of total xylenes

cannot, be determined below the reporting limit due to the presence of this

interferant.
i T o 2 o A e o I = R BT D e S B B B e B T8 = T B B T e S P e T B R e e e S e Ml e W S e T e e 2 Bt o S e M B T = s e e F e S S R W R 2 e SR
8268 BOI5 Mad, for Gasoline ' - o e

6664 TPH-GRO (CA LUFT) 2,700. 50. ug/1
A site-specific MSD sample was mot submitted for the project. A LCS/LCSD
was performed to demonstrate precision and aceuracy at a bhatch level.

Bue to the nature of the sample matr'ik, the surrogate standard recovery is
above the range of specifications.

T T AT T ALTTY CONTROL, REPORT.
SHPLE  SAWPLE o M5 IS LCS  LCS LIMITS
RPT LM UNITS BUANC RPD  MS  MSD ROD  LCS DUP RPD LW  HIGH
8209 BTEX, MIBE (8020) Batch: 00018402
Tuts Bemzeme '
030 ug/l N.D. g2 0 7 106 79 119
0777 Toluene : ‘

#=laboratary Method Detection Limit exceeded target detection 1imit
N.D.=Not detected at or above the Reporting Limit

1 COPY TO  TRC/Alton Geoscience ATTN: Chris Demnis

Questions? Contact your Client Services Representative
Tan K. Vo at {717) 656-2300

11:57:49 D G001 3 134751 699467
882 0.00 O00M4SD0 ASRO0D ARV W S

Respectfully Submitted
Thona

Lancaster Laboratories s C. Lehman, Ph.D.
MEMBER ﬁ"ﬁﬂ;‘hﬂﬂ Pike Group Leader. Petrol. Analysis
N
Lancaster, PA 17605-2425 Lancaster Laborataries is @ subsidiary of Thermo TerraTech inc., a Thermo Electron Company,

717-656-2300 Fax: 747-656-2681 See reversa side for explanation of symbals and abbreviations. 2315 Rev. 3/23/9¢
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(l) Lancaster Laboratories

Where quality is a science.

LLI Sample No. ww 3308368

Collected: 01/14/00 at 13:40 by JH CAccours No: 09728 | ‘
p_0. 4500100232-0509
: ' Mobi) Business Resources Corp. Rel. 00010
. Submitied: 01/15/00 Reported: 01/25/00 2063 Main Street
Discard: 02/25/00 Suite 501
Qakley CA 94561
Md-2A Water Sample
LOC# 04-FGN WBSH 56
Mobil: - 14994 E. 14th St.: San Leandro, CA
SAMPLE SAMPLE P ] LES LCS  LCS LIMITS
RPT LIM UNITS : BLANK , RPD M5 MSD fFD LCS DUP RPD LOW HIGH
0.30 - ug/l N.D. 112 118 5 110 8l 118
0778 Ethylbenzene
. ug/1 - N.D. . 108 117 6 110 80 118
0779 Tatal Xylenes
5.0 ug/1 N.D. 114 120 6 111 Bl 118
0780 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether
10. g/t N.D. 162 159 1 104 7123
8268 8015 Mod. for Gasoline Batch: 0001BAG2
5664 TPH-GRO (CA LUFT) : '
50, ug/1 N.D. . 104 g1 99 B 75 121
- SURRDBATE SUMMARY ‘
SURROGATE LIMITS
TRIAL ID SURROGATE RECQVERY % LoW HIGH
8209 BTEX, MIBE (8020) TFT-P 140 69 132
B268 8015 Mod. for Gasoline TFT-F 331 58 S T -
L ABORATORY CHRONICLE
CAT ANALYSIS
NO  ANALYSIS NAME METHOD TRIAL ID DATE AND TIME  ANALYST
8209 BTEX, MTBE (8020) -~ SW-845 8020A 1 03/18/00 1715 Michael C. Wehn
#268 8015 Mod. for Gasoline €A LUFT Gasoline Method 1 01/18/00 1715 Michae? C. Wehn
State of California Lab Certification Mo, Z116

=-ﬂ.ﬂ-ﬂ-..ﬂ:—w-=-*nﬂl-'-E-=-=-=----------.-—:—B-B—l-ﬂ-=-=-=--.-.-.z-&---=-ﬂ-:-ﬁ.ﬂ-=-----‘-=—=-=-=----.w-=-=.="-=.-=.-.=-=--.=-=---.v=

# aboratory Method Detection Limit exceeded target detection Timit
N.D.=Not detected at or above the Reporting Limit

Questions? Contact your Client Services Representative

Tan H. Vo at (717) 656-2300
Respectfully Submitted
‘Lancaster Laboratories Thomas €. Lefwan, Ph.D.
MEMBER :ﬁ"egfgfaﬂd Pike Group Leader, Petrol. Analysis
. ox
Lancastar, PA 17605.2425 Lasicaster Laberatories is a subsidiary of Thermo TarraTech Inc, a Thermo Electron Company.
- el 717-556-2300 Fax: T17-556-2681 See reverse side for explanation of symbels and abbreviations, . 2216 Rev. 3/23/92
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Where quality is a science.

LLY Sample No. WWw 3308369

Collected: 01/14/00 at 14:10 by JH : CCOUN
. ‘ p.0. 4500100232-050%
' Mobil Business Resources Corp. Rel. 00010
Submitted: 01/15/00 Reported: 01/25/00 2063 Main Street
Discard: 02/25/00 Suite BO1
Oakley CA 94561 -
Mo-3A Water Sample ‘
LOCH 04-FGN 56
Mobil: 14994 E. 14th St.: San Leandra, CA
AS RECEIVED
CAT REPORTING
NO. ANALYSIS HAME RESULTS LIMIT INITS
8209 BTEX, MIBE (8020) .
0776 Benzene 7.5 0.30 ug/1
0777 Toluene 27. 0.30 ug/1
0778 Ethylbenzeng az. 0.30 ug/1
. 0779 - Total Xylenes N.D. # 10. ug/1
0780 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether N.D. 10. ug/1

Due to the nature of the sample matrix, the surrogate standard recovery is

above the range of specifications.:

Due to the presence of an interferent near its retention time, the normal

-reporting 1imit was not attained for total

xylenes.

The presence or concentration of total xylenes -
cannat be datermined below the reporting 1imit due to the presence of this

interferent.

el X e e e BRI o B e R - T = T o BT D S o SR R B w e W - -2 n_-ﬂ-'-.-‘.“—ﬂ-’-=-----'u=—ﬂ-=-=--—=.=-=-=.=---=.=-=‘ﬂ-=-’--1ﬂ-=-s-=- E 0L B I r

8258 8015 Mod. for Gasoline

e EaE e Ze s R AT e MM Ru S ST ESr R T =9

6564  TPH-GRO (CA LUFT)

e e "'pﬂ----—=:--=-----—-=u--=-------Bc‘-E------.:-'---=-------‘-----=-----: -

500 100. ug/1

6.500.
Due to the nature of the sample matrix, the surrogate standard recovery is

above the range of specifications.

A site-specific MSD sample was not submitted for the grojact. A LCS/LCSD
a

was performed to demonstrate precision and

SAMPLE SAMPLE

RFT LM UNITS BLANK
8209 BTEX. MIBE (8020) Batch: 00018702
0776 . Benzene
0.30 ug/1 N.D.
0777 Toluene

#=t aboratory Method Detection Limit exceeded

accuracy at a batch level,

QUALTTY CONTROL REPORT

e e T e I e T s S A A s Tl e = e = .=.=.=.=.=.=.==.=.--z.---.---.---a---.---'B-an--ﬂ.---.--a----.-.-.--u-.--..--.:-=-=-B-----ll

pup M5 IC5 LC5 LS LIMITS
RPD M5 MsD RPD LCS DUP RPD LOW HIGH
82 93 7 106 % 119

target detection limit

N.D.=Not detected at or above the Reporting Limit

1 COPY TO TRC/Alton Geoscience

ATTN: Chris Qennis

Questions? Contact your Client Services Representative

TJan H. Vo
11:58:31 D 0001 3
882  0.00 00004500 ASROOO

Lancaster Laborateries
MEMESER 2425 New Holland Pike

f}\( - I L PO Box.12425

Lancaster, PA 17605-2435

at (717) 656-2300

134751 699467 M W-&ﬁ'aﬂ/ W |

Respectfully Submitted
Thormas C. Lehman, Ph.D.
Group Leader, Petrol. Analysis

Lancaster Lahoratories |s 2 subsidiary of Thermo TerraTedh e, a Thermo Electran Company.

717-656-2300 Fax: 797-656-2681 See reversa side for explanation of symbals and shbreviations.

2216 Rev. 3/23/99
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( ) _ancaster Laboratories

Where quality is a science.

LLI le No. ww 3308369

Collected: 01/14/00 at 14:10 by M COUNt_No:
P.0. 4500100232-0509
- |Mobit Business Resources Corp. Rel. 00010
Submitted: 01/15/00 Reported: (/25700 2063 Main Street .
Discard: 02/25/00 ] Suite 601
: Dakley CA 945561
- 3A Water Sample
LOC# 04-FaN WBSH 56
Mobil: 14994 E. 14th St.: San Leandro, CA
SAMPLE SAMPLE ' P Ms LES LGS LCS LIMITS
RFT LIM IMITS SLANK RPD MS MSD ‘RPD LCS DUP RPD  LOW HIGH
0.30 ug/1 N.D. 112 118 5 110 81 118
0778 Ethy'lbenzene ‘
ug/1 K.D. 09 117 Y ) 110 80 118
0??9 Tota1 Xylenes
16, ug/1 N.D. 114 120 6 111 , 81 118
0780 Methyl tert -Buty! Ether :
10. ug/i N.D. 162 159 1 104 77 123
8268 8015 Mod. for Gasoline Batch: DD018A02
B6h4 TPH-GRO (CA LUFT}-
100. gl N.D. 104 1] %9 8 75 121
n.u.:-z.=.=-------=---=---a.n.u-n-=.=.=.=.=.=.=.=-=.=.=.g-s-n.-.-.-.-.-.—-=.u-=.=.=.--=. ————— e e T e R B e B T e T e T DT
SURROGATE  SUMMARY :
.  SURROGATE LIMITS
TRIAL ID  SURRCGATE RECOVERY X LW HIGH
- 8209 BTEX, MTBE (8020) TFT-P 191 : &9 . 132
8268 8015 Hod for Gasohne TFT-F 166 58 142
LABORATORY CHRONICLE
CAT ANALYSIS
NQ ANALYSIS NAME METHOD TRIAL 1D DATE AND TIME  ANALYSY
B20% BTEX, MTBE (8020) SW-846 8020A 1 01/18/0D0 1745 Darvin L. Martin
8268 8015 Mod, for Gasoline CA LUFT Gasoline Method 1 01715700 2253 Michael C. Wehn
-State of California Lab Certification No. 2116

#'*Laboratury Method Detection Limit exceeded target detection limit
t detected at or above the Reporting Limit

Questions? Contact your {lient Services Representative

Tan B. Vo at (717) 656-2300 ‘
' Respectfull Submitted
Lancaster Laboratories Themas C. Lgkman Ph.D.
MEMBER 2025 New Holland Pike Group Leader, Petrol. Analysis

peasm—— () Box 12425 :
/-\\QJ l L Lancaster, PA 17605.2425 Lancaster Laboratories iz a subsidiary of Therme TerraTedh Inc.. a Theemo Electron Company.
717-656-3300 Fax: 717-656-2681 See reverse side for explanation of symbols and abbraviations. 2216 Rev, 3123795
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